w
w
w
.d
ry
a
ll.n
e

0.4
2m
Particulars As Condenser As Evaporator
Condensing Temperature (if Condenser) o40 C -
Evaporating Temperature (if Evaporator) - o2 C
Water In Temperature o30 C o12 C
Water Out Temperature o35 C o7 C
Refrigerant R410A R410A
Water Flow Rate
Water Side
Pressure Drop
(kPa)
Refrigerant Side
Pressure Drop
(kPa) (LPM)
1 DA-COSH010 1 10  25 50
2 DA-COSH015 1.5 15  30 60
3 DA-COSH020 2 20  30  60
4 DA-COSH030 3 30  40  70
5 DA-COSH050 5 50 50 80
6 DA-COSH010-L 1 10  25 55
7 DA-COSH015-L 1.5 15 30 65
8 DA-COSH020-L 2 20 30 70
9 DA-COSH030-L 3 30 40 70
10 DA-COSH050-L 5 50  50 85
Note : Above data is for below conditions
Refrigerant : R410A
Condensing : 40 DegC
Water In/Out : 30/35 DegC